CONTRACTOR	County of El Dorado		330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
OF EL DORAL	Legislation Details			
File #:	22-1687 Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/12/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	9/20/2022	Final action:	9/20/2022	
Title:	Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board order the Auditor-Controller to disburse \$119,836.13 from the El Dorado County Fire Protection District ("District") Impact Mitigation Fee account to the District for the increased cost for a ladder truck to be placed at Station 28 in Shingle Springs.			
	FUNDING: Development Impact Mitigation Fees.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - District Request and Quote			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result

Approved

9/20/2022

1

Board of Supervisors

Pass